A01900-

431' Med MQ Caﬂﬁb\

(Requestor's Name} )

S <Son C\l\d Sisom

(Address)

211 ) udfw&lbmv€<ﬁﬁ

C::f’mwwﬁmm_i I sz -
(City/State/Zig/Phone #)

[]rPekue  []war [ ma

s Entity Name)

%07@99

ument Numben)

Certified Coples Certificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Dm o

Cffice Use Only ﬁ%#

=2

L

715 200061946152
g0l

Pl bR ERTR TR #aER

AFCANRTInE

Rl



~; 2 3
| T e
) Prepared By and Return To: L T’ i
~Sisson and Sisson Attorneys u R
2171 Judicial Drive, Suite 215 n e Tik
Germantown, Tennessee 38138 - o ,;_vj
e T

THIRTIETH AMENDMENT TO _:';_ &

AMENDED AND RESTATED CER"HFICATE AND AGREE:MENT

THIS THIRTIETH AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, amending that certain Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership dated
September 1, 1979, and amended as of October 29, 1979; as amended as of February 15, 1980; May 27, 1980;
September 14, 1986; November 14, 1987; January 1, 1988; January 1, 1990; January 1, 1991; July 1, 1994; October 1,
1994; December 31, 1995; September 30, 1996; December 31, 1996; June 30, 1997; December 31, 1997; November 13,
1998; September 10, 1999; September 21, 1999; January 1, 2000; May 11, 2001; December 31, 2001; June 30, 2002;
December 31, 2002, August 14, 2003, June 30, 2004, December 31, 2003, January 1, 2004, May 11, 2005, and March
31, 2005, and filed of record in the Office of the Secretary of State, State of Florida (the "Agreement"), is made and
sworn to as of the 31%

day of December, 2005, by and among TESCO PROPERTIES, INC., (fkfa UMIC
PROPERTIES, INC.), a Tennessee corporation, having its principal offices at 2171 Judicial Drive, Suite 200,

Germantown, Tennessee 38138 (the "Administrative General Panner"), ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT,
INC., a Florida corporation, with its principal offices at 1002 W. 23" Street, Suite 400, Panama City, Florida 32405 (the
"Developer General Partner"); JOSEPH E. CHAPMAN, IlI, a resident of Panama City, Florida (the "Individual General
Partner"); OPPENHEIMER PROPERTlES SERVICES, INC,, a New York corporation, with its principal offices at

1114 Avenue of the Americas, 17" Floor, New York, NY 10036 (the "Special Limited Partner"), and the Limited
Partners whose names and addresses are contained in the Agreement, (the "Limited Partners").

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the original Certificate was filed September 12, 1979; and

WHEREAS, the number for this Limited Partnership for the Secretary of State, Tallahassee, Florida is LP 7922
and,

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto are all the Pariners of Oak Creek Apartments, Ltd. which developed, owns, and
operates a 162-unit residential housing project in Jacksonville, Florida, for families and elderly persons of low and
moderaie income; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this Thirtieth Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate and
Agreement of Limited Partnership to transfer the .70% limited partnership interest of Gayle Ross to Equity Resource
Dover Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenanis herein contained, the parties agree as follows

FIRST: Each Partner hereby consents to the transfer of .70% interest from Gayle Ross to Equity Resource Dover
Fund.

SECOND: The requirements of Sections 11.02 and £1.03 of the Partnership Agreement shall be deemed and are
hereby satisfied with regard to the transfer of the partnership interest.

THIRD: Equity Resource Dover Fund hereby agrees to be bound by all of the terms of the Limited Partnership
Agreement, as amended.



L FOURTH: Schedule “A” of the Partnership Agreement listing the names, addresses and partnership interests of the
~limited partners is hereby amended to delete:

“Gayle Ross J0%
276 Tramway Road
Incline Village, NV 89451”

and Schedule “A” of the Partnership Agreement listing the names, addresses and parinership interests of the limited
partners is hereby amended to add:

“Equity Resource Dover Fund 70%
44 Brattle Street
Cambridge, MA 02138”

FIFTH: In all other respects, the Partnership Agreement, as amended, remains the same and in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Thirtieth Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of
Limited Partnership of Oak Creek Apartments, Ltd., has been executed by the parties as of the day and year above
written.

GENERAL PARTNERS:
By: TESCO Properties, Inc., fik/a UMIC Properties, Inc.,

as Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to
Section 8.16 of the Partnership Agreement

By:

Jerry Sisson, Presidént

SPECIAL LIMITED PARTNER:
OPPENHEIMER PROPERTIES SERVICES, INC.

By: TESCO Properties, Inc., (fk/a UMIC Properties, Inc.)
as Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to
Section 9.04 of the Partnegship Agreement.

By:

Jerry Sisson;Presiden}
LIMITED PARTNERS:
By: TESCO Properties, Inc., (fk/a UMIC Properties, Inc.)

as Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to
Section 9.04 of the Partnership Agreement,

Jerry SissonyPresidenty




STATE OF TENNESSEE:
LOUNTY OF SHELBY :

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, duly commissioned and qualified, personally appeared JERRY
SISSON, with whom I am personally acquainted and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the President of TESCO
PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation, (f/k/fa UMIC Properties, Inc.), the Attommey-in-Fact for the General Pariners of Oak Creek
Apartments, Ltd., the within named bargainor, a limited partnership, and that he, as such President, being authorized so to do, executed
the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the game of the corporation by himself as President.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 1% day of December, 2005.

S T Notary Public/
My commission expires: 5"@'-‘ NOTARY '-."..2.%
i ! H
FAR] AT S £
19 amee o CF
%5%! ,.("k".-:‘
¥ COUR
STATE OF TENNESSEE: Y, 'u.lﬂﬂ‘“"""
COUNTY OF SHELBY :

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, duly commissioned and qualified, personally appeared JERRY
SISSON, with whom I am personally acguainted and who, uvpon oath, acknowledged himself to be the President of TESCO
PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation, (f/k/a UMIC Properties, Inc.}, the Attorney-in-Fact for the Special Limited Partner of Oak Creek
Apartments, Ltd., the within named bargainor, and that he, as such President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 1* day of December, 2005.

/@ﬂ//ﬂd/;/i/m

Notary Public /

My commission expires:
August 21, 2007

STATE OF TENNESSEE:
COUNTY OF SHELBY :

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, duly commissioned and quatified, personally appeared JERRY
SISSON, with whom I am personally acquainted and who, upon cath, acknowledged himself to be the President of TESCO
PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation, (f/k/a UMIC Properties, Inc.), the Attorney-in-Fact for the Limited Partners of Oak Creek
Apartments, Ltd., the within named bargainor, and that he, as such President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 1* day of December, 2005.

Lo Wfelasdey

. ) Notary Public
My commission expires: ST TR
Ay e 2
gust 21, 2007 & ROARY "Nl
;0 PuBuc Y %
= AT ¢ s
:€I£ ‘. L TRt i : .:h-f
W5 Lorse SR
% \Z‘JJ et
T M’ Qxy =



